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Dane County CCS (Who’s Who) 
  

o CCS Service Director: Jessica Gilbert   (608) 334-8030    gilbert.jessica@danecounty.gov  

▪ Clinical and overall program questions (agency SD related questions) 
▪ Quality concerns identified by agency (with providers, etc.)  
▪ Billing concerns due to QA (QA denies notes, requests fixes, etc.)  
▪ DHS compliance 
▪ Client Discharges 
▪ Audit reports/errors/questions 
  

o CCS Administrator:  Julie Meister   (608) 504-8931     meister.julie@danecounty.gov 

▪ CCS Contracts 
▪ DHS compliance 
▪ Client discharges 
▪ Larger CCS issues  
▪ Assist and oversee DCHS CCS management team 

  

o INTAKE NUMBERS:   

▪ New CCS Inquiries: (608) 242-6415  
▪ Intake Supervisor: Nicole Stockburger Stockburger.Nicole@danecounty.gov 
▪ Intake Supervisor: Mai Thao Thao.Mai@danecounty.gov  
▪ Lead Intake Social Worker, Emily Morris Morris.Emily@danecounty.gov  
▪ Lead Intake Social Worker, Sheng Lee Lee.Sheng@danecounty.gov   

 

o Provider Network Coordinator:  Brianna Vejvoda   (608) 358-0083 

Vejvoda.Brianna@danecounty.gov        CCSProviderNetwork@danecounty.gov   

▪ Provider applications 
▪ Staff credentialing 
▪ Staff training 
▪ Staff supervision 
▪ CCS Module/ Billing Module Access 

 

o CCS Module questions/IT concerns contact: Nick Nelson   Nelson.Nick@danecounty.gov  

 

o DCDHS Contracting:   dcdhscontracts@danecounty.gov   

▪ Insurance Renewals 

 
o CCS Accountant: Laura Yundt   (608) 242-6452     Yundt@danecounty.gov  

▪ Fiscal Reporting 
▪ Audits 
▪ Remittance/ Payments  

 

Send all CCS client documents to ccs@danecounty.gov  OR via fax: 608-283-2994 
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